Legistar File ID No. 22-1203 Agenda Item No. 13



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

At the discretion of the Chair this item was move to Tuesday, January 17, 2023, to be heard:

a. Consider adoption of the 2023-24 Legislative Program;

b. Consider adoption of the 2023 Legislative Workshop Agenda;

c. Consider adoption of the 2023 Strategic Grant Services Program;

d. Receive an annual report from Ballard Spahr LLP, the County's federal legislative advocate; e. Receive an annual report from Nossaman LLP, the County's state legislative advocate; f. Receive an annual report from Nossaman LLP, the County's grant consultant; and g. Provide direction to staff.

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 10, 2023.

Dated: January 12, 2023 File ID: 22-1203 Agenda Item No.: 13 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emman

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy